RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

56. A2V Emberiza schoeniclus, Reed Bunting

e ENI7cm, EEPHIELSE L, HOEELDH
%, BHEMSGIIA V. HRAEOT. BEOORELH 5,
MR R 723K, REEAY, BRI EREM T,
B 1 oA EKE T, Sl 2 I ZAR»H B, L
R & WSt C IR E B . MEHED NS
W3 KA T, B IXET 5, EIIRE T,

S F—a v SHERILE - T A=V B LT A
MR- N> HRTEL, k7o b0d%M7r 7
VA - W7 o7 - mEMEERZE EANES, HARTIEHR
DAL TEA L. W7 R B E 9 2 130, &H

B LTHERT S,

ERE BRI O WM. JEBEINE 7 S R AR R

T 5%, HYOMT., 7O EICTOEBELREZANS, b=k 201,710 %
EUREEE Ao RGN ICS < 2,8240H 0. Z0 ERPIER EREH | BEER

5 BB UGS 32,8060 TH >z, ZD72H50kmbl L _ENBREENER 2,817 2,799
e OB OEN IOV T, B (9~ 11H) 75  EPRBSHEENR 4 4

KOWY O, Hrb% (12~2)1) ozhzhol JEPEEBEE
BRI A BR Lo 7o, N OB B ERD 5 b :

&t 2,824 2,806

TR D A DWT, REBOZ OKSEEM O SR, H BE)EINE 139 %
AR ORI, VEHADHEM IR T, ZhZ KIS S EESEER 2,846 km
NIMAE D I %2 Kos Uz, 2k, EINTROS A E el 7 £ £ 6 INHARY 3664 H

I I Y

E AR ENE B4R

AFEDFENBUSANE BRI 7 Hlo > B 56Eas7h 5, 26 EE»SORINTHE, A>T OH LT v
WVAHTHINESh7Zz3H (5~6H) . ZAznEIE (10H) - FER (124) - (hHiE (11H) Tl
ENHLDOTHY, HLF¥IAh
T2 2B HAD I NS D
ik (F7-3Z2HDhm) TBi%d
22l HRLT VS, JbiiE Bk
MG 11 IUS S R AR
5 Az a 7N o { o
fifif BTl & e ik, IERE 2
A=A THZH, HATH
242 HDOHT ST DU M
L HRBT S EDE L CHIE
HWo, FlomEOZITHIE
72260 (4TI R & =
M 1 Bl EL > TV 3) (X
RS INHRFEHRTETIO 11
HICE S NIz DT, [T
BHEWC3IATHS, THERAME
DOWfEE SRR DY 2R LT
2, TO&HIC, HATHEXTZ
F AT ) A RE DS OB
DPEY 32— AWMFAE L. Z DB
iy 7> T2 2 EfiEES N
%, B, IWHOEPL I LF v
HNOBEHZ2,846kmT. Aff
DOEREBHREETH S,

M3.56a FA4 T2 > Emberiza schoeniclus o [E NS4 E [HIUL

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 108



3 TERRRIEINEEERDRETHER

ENBEEANEYR (Rt SFEYR)

ATEDOFKBISFIENILEL 8 D D B
50kmPA - Bt A 72 % 197 R [0 U035 1 3441
bHb, HRBEDRERRZ ERILTHS
I, HMERTHENI NV Z
Vo KT HIERBUS HR [ UL 394451 &
%<0 CAUTHE RS, FERNR [IUY
ELSBATVS, —J7, miRkg e
JUNHLTT TS S Lz b oashE (8
) LR - aE (5% 1) O
TSN T 5, 2485 DEILHN
LS S NMNICHE-S T E 2 DH
JHTFHABH LI L2 RBLTE
D, BIRZR,

BEp M c B L TRl Bk, #
IR 6 A IR £ To
30lkm# 2 H (1 H#150km).
FIRBE R D 5 F IR H PUIT £ To
118km% 1 H. HriREaiis &5l
HERH FTD199%kmA 2 H (1 HK
100km) TBEIL/HLHZ, F 7.
S & I A3 H o il A3, 3 B L
R & Rk iRk E T oM (35.5km)
Ths,

ERBRRERER (FEREZER)
AT D 50km PA_E B 4 72 BRBCS 2 19
R oD et 391 B [ MU RE 8% (323361 & %
TS L & (a3t oD B 4% oD 4 AR 1 7 AU 1)
ERRBUSRR I E FAPLL T B U3
D UM HLYT TS S AL, HE )T T
Wanrzflnrehlss,

109 | SET A

®3.56b A AT 2V > Emberiza schoeniclus ORI FK L

K3.56c F* A 2 > Emberiza schoeniclus OFKBS2& AL



RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

ENBGERLODR (SHR - i8R - ERKRMNENE)

REEDKDPEY D 2 =2 DO TRFHEM E HAWRMTOED 2R 2 72D, KPFHEMTRISEDOZH >
P IR A C RSB D Z 2> o TR B, W H AR TRUSE D Z > > 7o AG I L CRUS SR flik o 5 5.
FRECTRUS S VB D 2 H % TIC IS A7z IR B 2 KR L7z,

B TROICTUS S . BUE 2 ] TS A7z 50km BL LB RN [RUGE B (321201 T H - 72
] Al (3 BE SR > 5 R T 2 i S ASFREMIA3 197
Bl e Rk 2o, HAUEM D S DRI DT (S
OHITH 5,

R TR S NBEZ2 A ZTICHINS
A 7250km PA LA 72 FE N IRk 12 2 1961 T & -
2o IR I 5 BEVR S IR IS 42 0 T D H A
T AW & S IR D> H = IS H> 1 T DO RFIEM
TOEIHI. S HICKRIUFA S LI H T TORF
Wi T48HITH > 7z,

MR THKZ ISR S ABEFED 2 T2k
Y & A17250kmPA b B v 72 [ Y [al YL 8% (X 3741 T
btz B OEMUIIEED 5 OFLERH 136 &
Zilpofah, S BRI - SR - SRS
BB RilaiEs 5 3HI. BEARRED 5 2 FlDRlskh’
FHENTV S, NP OBk & 72 FHAEHA
OBEHTHY ., WFLELSRRELIHDTHS D
s n s (ENBSIHE RIS ST o

}3.56d A AT 2V > Emberiza schoeniclus
D= R IR

X3.56e A AT a2 > Emberiza schoeniclus X3.56f A A2V > Emberiza schoeniclus
DTS RS D1 ] B

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 110



3 EFERIEIYNEEERDERITIER

57. BO3kED Carduelis sinica, Oriental Greenfinch

e =EMN14cm, MfERELEEBESRFEOT, TN
- IE . EUNIE S TR L TR I I
JhDFEGFE R ->TRZ S, MK, BPHIEOMET.
e 1 M OAERL L 13505 MHXAEHZ O ooy d B, &
TEr D O3 A, M ERICHEL Y B THREAKIS
Z UL e, BN T, B Thk, BT,
BT HLF AV YNY 2 HA - WIERE - T LA—
WG - o 2 ) — - mEHRE S LS c®gme . g
DbHDOREMENES, HATEIJUNMIALTER L, 2
TR IC BB 2 13 h, REICKXBE LTHERT S,
INERGERICIIEE L LTAERT %,

E/E P SACIL ORI - AR - B SRR T 5,
YO FRH e ER AN HAEICHIIP>THS,
EIUREEER AR RUGL R4 1H D S B, BB HR26 4]
BT RTENBUSENEILTH - 7z, EHEEEORIAZ L |
1961 [ — RN D EUGEER T B4 55 ORIUE 7 HlTh -
720 WAL 5 DD 5 HAFNZE IR EII T H - 72,

P CREMZE U508k . S ALy 22 5 58
BB 0 348km &2 33 H . B it ot ne 5 & )1 0T
DE612kmZI121IHTH -7z TD I BLHIFHIXIOH ML
AW ORE T, EY 0@ eEZ bl BEIZIOHK
RBE2 HRUW O ST, #
O kLD 5 BN\ D S H)
FEhEeEZ SN, 67 HiR
W1 AL T E I S 7 il i
3HlHY. 205620 1EE
e [ET M T 35 SR o> &5 it gL I
503km#454H - ¥ E» 5
¥ ¥ H220kmA#532H ) T
Holz,

RS 38,564
E4RAIER EREEE | BEIEIX

E AR SEAEIR 41 26
EN#R S E IR
SNEBRSENER
S EIR S EIER

st 41 26
BENEURE 0.07
RRBENER 612
RRENHAE 1,612

KM3.57 H7ZvT Carduelis sinica O RIUGEEk

111 | 5B M2 A

%




RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

58. NIV, Uragus sibiricus, Long-tailled Rose Finch

FeRE 2EXN15cm, HEEPHIT L - BP - IR A6, %
EHEREALA, RSO 57O TRORNED D
5, RWNBBIUOPTWEHDLmICHKZRH Y, 24KDH
BipehoTHZ2, BMEMMTOTHIIY 70T, #)
HEDP bR %, BPRRAEOBEICEL MET, M2 ~
SHMICHHED D 5, HELPNUIALOEKLH S RO F
WD, MEEERIcEEaT, BOHE»Nh s, ¥
FEMLTEY RS TR, LR T,
B PRIANY PEE - 'L - P EE LS I &
S - 7 2 — - HoN) - HARGHTEH L, k7o
HORFAMEANES, HATR LG & It THE
ELTENL., B TR BHEET 2 13h . AN - HE -
JUMICERE LTHERT 5, i 23,797 ¥
HRE VHID S DR D B B Hidl - MRk - B - 7 EIARPIZR ElHREEES | BEENR

o o ’ ENEEERER 50 48
Rz EWCAEERT 5, YO R R BEHEHR E2 NS, BB EEIR
Ta4v, 74w, EvEARy LI @EHTIHE, FHICL S EREENEYY

D ZDFFEICEADL T EHZ 0, ?Hilﬁl%?lillﬂllﬂ
= = g1 = S B 50 48
EURECER A OB BEIEIGIER48H 2 M Lz, b (& SEEIE T
FARTENBSENBULT H > 72, EEREER 1,023 km
% A AbVEE 2 S F o 3R E LT Y., BEe REENER 1,470 H

F7cdocixEN (2941) -
WrE IR (361) - K (2
Bil) . LB - R YRR - B
AU - R IR - BRI A3
H%1HTHD, Bhfh %
RIS5~8HOMEL &
R RE Bk 3 AL Vi E o A
»H6HlH Y, B %
RTIL2 ~2 AR SkIEE
PR s TR BRI
FEHP UL - S ARNT - 1l TR
PHEF8HIFLENTV S,
&b Ko B8 H .
A g N A S S
BFEAE T A~D1,022kmT
Holz,
BEEECEL T
WY T d# T
& b i B T A S D
Yili 2 To253kmic15H
ZELTEBY (1 HN
D16.9km). 1 HY7D
10kmBA oo filix & o ffil %
Z D 9D AL L
WIEDRBEINDS, X3.58 =~ a Uragus sibiricus O [n|{{7ic&k

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 112



3 TEFERIEINEEERDERITIER

59. XX A Passer montanus, Tree Spallow

FeRe &K 15em, MEMER G, 30 EE B EO, Bk
HMEASEL . HIEAL THOHYH 2, i3 EmTEHOH
Wb 5. RPNIARTE T, FHEXHE A G, BRI
CTHV, BEEIWOWEEL VL, EEWEG, W5 (0
P FERcEa T, HoBRMR/NS o,

BHE LI—FTORNEBLVOHEERFCILS AT 5, H
ARTR/NERGE %2 PR EET®IT %,

ERE P S Mo - BB SR T 5, A
KORPICR > THERB L., Hift 2 & TREPHBT S L A
AAH WL B WAL T VS, BHEINC (Z R B -
JEBHRERANS D, I ORN MY O 7R
TEEL, RICEHERLZ L L TKHZHNS,

EIURECER AR OBE)RGE S 1424] % K75k L7z, 50kmbA
LoBEEZRLIAHO D B, FHERKED b DH384 &
KLz HOTO e, FEETHK (9 - 10H) (S L
MTHI S Nk DS b, BEIEEHEAY5 kmPL E50km A&
Db DESOkm ED Y DR ILE T 2 L EEHEVTE% % N

RS 104,806
EYRAIER EREEE | BEIEUX

E R EEREIR 327 142
EN# S EER
SHEBSERER
SN ER SN EER

st 327 142
BENEIRE 0.14
SRR 396
RREUNHARE 2,293

%
km
=]

b, KICHERICERT 2 ODWPFREEBEEDMARETHS S L THRTE S, Hikd5OBEEE, M

Hdp 5 i D K
FERNC 2 o i 23
bHole B
S I O - 3 50 S
n% < (38H1133
B, 87%). ZHab
D L5 DIy
HMzRyboLsE
ZbNd,

K3.59 A XX Passer montanus O [RULELEE

113 | BT M A




60. LDk V) Sturnus cineraceus, Grey Starling

ERE =R 24cm, MBI G, HEOFIEEL . Bk
B HP 2 EICHMYDH S, HEHOMEPRKE SICIFLR
MREV, BERIBHTOE NI T KMGET, - FE- T
EfiEHV, BPEEOOMETERGM, il AP H
%, WIZEDTHML., B THBEIME O, i Euy,
SRR, M R ICE IR R . S Bl B A5,
5D ELUIHE

BF TV - v 7 - R EAL B L OOR
ALEE - o) > - BT - HATEIHL, HA - 5% -
FE B TB% 92, HATEIUNRAALTENY 2, duifi
TRERBTHIH, LEBEZXT 20 TE%, M
TR TIIE R,

ERB OV S IO i - B - B - B L E S
ERTZ, BRHH - I3 X - X2V LAV RERANR HH
IR - RZEARDED XS ENRS, R EEE L LI
ENThEbZES, FalFal, Vr—Vr—, Jv—
=R ELEMNLOAETIEL,

EIYRECER AM OB B UGS IE366]H VD /R LIchs, F

RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

MR 18,657
B4R PAER EYREsE | BEmIR

ERBSEARER 80 36
ERNKRSSEEI
SNERSEREYY
S ERR S5 EE YR

&t 80 36
BEyEYRE 0.19
mRBE)ER 311
=R E YRR 2,590

FRBER DI DI > > 7eo TNTENBUSENEMITH O SHED S ORI X 2R 57T AL,

AFE D [EILC (X
HiE o> B Bl ] 13 7 <
il 355 4l %> 5 50km A L
DM 5 DRI 7
Hl7ZZFTHb, TDH
(2 (X19854E 5 H Ay
R AR B RO T
S S N DS BAET
JIS SIS i T
N hszfil. 197345
RGN EINEY |
TS S s
AR T A BRI LT
THIR &bl 7
19844 7 H N AU 12 #H
BT CRUS S iz k)
Fh3BAE S H IS S IR
PRI C R & 7z fl
Bhb, TN EAME
PHEFhBFEICHE
b H T2 L%
RLTW3, b EH
BB BEHE. Hri R
LT D S B IR REAR
HD311kmTHhH-o7z,

X3.60 L2 RV Sturnus cineraceus O A&k

%
km

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 114



3 EFARIEYNEEERDERTHE R

61. / \97]': Y 7351 Corvus corone, Carrion Crow

fefg =RA50em, HEMEN . EHBERL HEROONLR
Whs, RUVWIEDOME, WEE THl < BHEZEPP
B 5. 2dHO. BHEROLRICZLL  BE®RERLS,
SBH AL RS T O 7IRIREBICIA S i L,
—IBEFENIED, HATERAMIETEIA T 2, PHEFE R -
INEBGE I PR D bR D B .

ERE P Sl EAE - b - IR - R R LS
BET S, #OREINCE Vv, BB - BofEe -
BYIOWH - ROFEBEEL0ERHDEEANRL, Kb
ZICENTYTIHFALIICRBETRASL2L22EDD

. o R . R - S EL 1,239 3
5, NI INHTALD WA T AT VI FETIEL, E YRR BN | sEE
ElUREEER AFHOBEFUGEEE21HTH>720 2D B B SEREIR 25 21
oD 5 DU 2B D AT, e TRTH—EBHNTO fgii‘gg
@WT%O?CO ﬁﬁ*flﬁl”ﬂ?*hf:ZW“i\ 1988$8HTE HENENEELR
WAL N TS S 7S B T H N AT bk Bt 25 21
ENIHT (727km%z2 149H) THIURE 7zl & . 19884F1 EEEEEE& 172?1 I;%
- == o ~ = 3 % = m
2HATNRNICEHBBIATNE CRE I NI EN 2% DI H g 2621 &

A AbiEE A ET (292kmA619H) TR S il T
bHotee BANTDH
#1100km o £ i
Z B8 L 72l 3441
(A 758 Yl FH T 22 5
O b R
FEMRMT - 21 IT)
Hole, HFHITH
Mzl Tilgs
. MELEINhT
W ARREY, —
W RS %
T2500H5C
ENVHIL 72,

K3.61 TRV HZ A Corvus corone O Ia|ULGECFk

115 | BT M5 A



RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

62. NTMHSR Corvus macrorhynchos, Jangle Crow

R &=EMSTem, MEERt, =51, FE OO
Nb 5, EEH-ERY, WESLEOMICBENH S, B
PIEDOAE, BRI TR, WEIRESEMT 2,
EHBRO, EIERICZ UL, BiakEzH0 5%,

B TIHZAR AR -HWET I - E - e
W - oY > - FEHIE - HRCHMT 5%, lL7Ro
INYIRY AT AL, KEREFRTHS, HAIZIZ/ND
LSRR EFEICHEEE L THMT 5,

ERB P S EII o EH - e - A - MR - Sl
EWCHERT 2, MEMTERSH - WAERHRH - Y - K% -

BOBPI - R BIOREE LA b OERNE, TN e | smEy
b2 3R TRASLEZLE S, NYRY AT ALDE ENMEENE 69 46
WIEAT . AT EVSETHL ZEDNZ0Y, oty ENRRAEER

g SN ERSEREYN

ERER AMOBHEERE6MTH 7, Cn5b s ——
SOKmBA LBt A ABE 150 0 . JbiEE— LS 1] sEEmE 488 %
(FUIEENE O 14 - 127 14 - 1156 - 234 - 3 ~ ®ESMER 140 km
HLBD . A= B RS 4 G (BRI 1 2 i) - e 1,300 H
12 14# - 1H1

B) L. vFRb

Jeiiit 5 & TR

W5 B B

T WM B2

IS T e,

I B C % C

20Kk o0 i B

FT B Y. EH

e o 15 B 7L B 13 13

bl hrolz,

X3.62 N7 b AZ A Corvus macrorhynchos O IILGEHk

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 116



3 TERRRIEINEEERDRETHER

63. PHAIYSHIYF K

Sula dactylatra, Blue-faced Booby

MRS 18 7
EYRAER EREEE | BEIEIX
E R EEREIY 1 1(1)
EARE5EE IR
SHEBSERER 1 1(1)
S EIR S EIER
st 2 2(2)
BENEIRE 5.56 %

64. PAFPHRIARY

Sula sula, Red-footed Booby

MRS 14 3
B4R AER EREs% | BEEYR
EARSEAEIR
ENBR S EER 1 1(1)
SN ERSERNER
SN ERSSEEIR
st 1 1(1)
B EEURER 714 %

65. o4

Anser fabalis, Bean Goose

MRS 17 3
B4R AER EiREEE | BEEUX
ENRSEAER
E RS EEIR
SNERSEAEIR 5 5(5)
S EBR S5 EER

st 5 5(5)
BEpERR

117 | 5B M2 A



RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

66. PEIHTE
Anas formosa, Baikal Teal
S 182 J
EIYXAER ElRAE | BENEIR
E N SEREIY 1 1(0)
E NS E EUY 7 7(7)
S EMSERE Y
SN ER SN EEYN
Eir 8 8(7)
B ENERER 440 %

67. #A#>O9Y
Haliaeetus albicilla, White-tailed Eagle

MRS 30 P
E4RAER EURESE | BEEIN
EABSEREYR 1 1(1)
ERNKRSSEEIY
SERSERE
SHEIRR S5 EIE YR
st 1 1(1)
B E)m Y 333 %

68. N5 A
Accipiter nisus, Sparrowhawk
S 102 J
EIYXAER BN | BEIEU
E RN SEREYR 1 1(1)
E RS2 E E Y
S ERSEREYN
S EM SN EEYY
&ir 1 1(1)
B ENEINE 098 %

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 118



3 TERRRIEINEEERDRETHER

69. F1vk
Circus spilonotus, Marsh Harrier
SE 479 ¥
EIYYAER ElURA% | BEIEIUY
E R SEREYR 17 16(2)
E NS5 E YR
SN EMRSEREYY
S E S EEYN
Hi 17 16(2)
BEEUE 3.34 %

70. NV TYH

Falco peregrinus, Peregrine Falcon

MRS 13 R
B4R AER EREs% | BEEYR
EARSEAEIR
ENBR S EER
SN ERSERNER 1 1(1)
SN ERSSEEIR

st 1 1(1)
B EEURER

71. OX5
Coturnix japonica, Common Quail
HSEL 971 ¥
EIYIAER B | BEIER
ENMSEREYR 11 1(1)
E RSN EEUR
S ESEREYR
S EM S EE YR
Hi 11 1(1)
BENEURE 0.10 %

119 | 5B M2 A




72. #2F3v
Grus japonensis, Japanese Crane
S 82 ¥
EIYXAER ElRAE | BENEIR
E N SEREIY 2 2(2)
E NS E EUY
S EMSERE Y
SN ER SN EEYN
Eir 2 2(2)
B ENERER 244 %

73. R"oOo>F
Numenius madagascariensis, Australian Curlew

MRS 31 ¥
E4XPIER EYRFEEs | BEIEIR
ERBSEEREYR
EAMSESEEYR
SERSERE
S EIRR S5 EE YR

H 0 0(0)
BEEURE

EUGESR R Lo 7T — v —F 2 J B D &,

74, FAAII¥
Gallinago hardwickii, Latham’s Snipe

MRS 600 I
E4XPIER EURfEEs | BEIEIR
EABSEREYR 1 1(0)
ERNRSSEEIY 5 5(5)
SERSERE 1 1(1)
S EIRR S5 EIEYR
H 7 7(6)
ENEIRE 1.00 %

RECOVERY DATA BY SPECIES

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 120



4

1

i

1.1

£ SUMMARY

RGN OBIR  CURRENT STATUS OF BANDING RESEARCH

HA D SIEEGRH A Japan

AR 0 B HGRAE (2 19244 (RIEL44E) HBEhE Lizh, WH ik v —rhpish
F L7z, 19604 (RRI354FE) M CRIME S /- EBESHIRESROBIWE L Z T, KT
SAEGH T T i i A 2 (LRSS IC ZRt L % L7, 2% ISR, 19644 (I
MIB9ME) H 6 7AW, KEOBEBHYHIRILFA (Migratory Animal Pathological Survey
L TMAPS) & LT, W7 7S TIA —FICiTbN /-1 0 BOHFE ISR % i i
L& U7 BIC & 2RI 19664E (IHRI414E) (P S, 197245 (WHRI4T4E) 58
DIWREFIT 2 5 BETIT IS O L Z OB S REEMICHI R L £ L7z, 2 LT, &S B 27—
TaraEREL19954F CER74E) BIET 1107 - 28507 FidE60 7k > TW0 7,

CORETIC L 2 AL £ 572197245 (BFI4T4) OB ORISR 2 1 7 TP
TL7H, 19954F CERT ) ICRITHATISHA TV E T, 29 LIGHHERBEOILRIZE,
19794 (IFISA%E) D EBAM LI N T4 Y7l ERIC L > TN X —FRICHZOATE 2
ZEMRELGBRHBRILTET,

7o, WY RRERN (H2VEWHE) O RS, BEdED 25 LAREBICHELBEE 2 1
LT Ed,

2 R A O R
2.1

S E R Overview of New Banding and Recoveries

19614 (FFI364E) 525 19954 (CEK 74F)  TOISHEMICEERZ DT TRE I B (OF
WIfE - SCHERE S OB S OB A L L 72 & D (3BR <) (3409782,393,92 1P (k%) . SkmPl Lo
B8 2 n 3 mGLs 2 B E UGS (IRRIL) &35 &. 176f14,39261& %0 % L7z,

2.2 [MUGREERDONT  Analysis of Recovery Data

a FEEIEINZE  Recovery Records by Species

BE) G ER D NFUE. EINTBUSEIN ISR %2 1o 14581 1,758 (81.7%) . ENK
R AME I A365FE2,25001 (15.6%) . AMETSUSEIN 23 48FE3 1141 (2.2%) . AHETBUS AL
E AU A1 9M 736 (0.5%) T L7z, BE)RIGLERBOREELE R W2 & BRI - MUK L
HITHELBEML TV FE T, FENCHS LA FTHENRS % L5,6350 (39.2%). A4
) >5H32,806% (19.5%) T. FEHOBEEIGEEREDFEBUS T L T10% %2 # 2 7-fiE 2D 2
fE7ZFT L,
b IR DRE4EZ L Recovery Data by Method

S5 O R G T B B UL EL % 2 MU T AN L 2 &0 BERER A S & 2 [ AI4,0204
(44.5%) LR Z L. ROTHRHIMERE ISR S NIEEDOMEILA3,250%] (35.9%) - Bk T
DOl AH,282%1 (14.2%) - A Z DAlH49064] (5.4%) TL 7,
c HAloRUE L F%E  Recovery Rate by Order

BB UG Bk o> H o [ (N BOR EN R - EINBORAVE R O &) 2R 2 &0 A€
HH 916,943 L e b % < . KT AR AHDG2H5,3114]-F KV HH27#989%IT L 7z,
FBUSBUSNT T 2 R S AEHVBRIR T TR 7.2%, KROTHAY T H2.6% - &7
H1.9%&EH\ T E Lz, ZEHORUERVEHVOR, Fcksbotilbhzd,
d EW##EZORYH] Longevities

TP SRS S B, AR L THh 5 M I WG, 2o EHO R
MEMLIOORERELERE LY T, IhFTICRHLNHHEEHEOREARS GERL LR
WLIZHD) ZHFNRTHDL L, &b EUIFGE LRI S ki a7ry R T264
SrHBHEBLTE L, ROTAF IXFFRYDB22ET1 7 H, £ 27a 7 DB n224F
2y HEWMEHEB 2 NOTwE Lz, —J7. NEHETRAAIZFUDNIIEOrHERD
R0 TR, Bl L7zidBkid A A 22 ) D108 0 » HIZG T L7z, /NEETEZ LD

121 | 87 M5 A



FTH5~8HERBROMINLBZ Ao L,
2.3 ORI & USE Regional Analysis

a  H#RENFIR ORI L S Domestic

354 [ D HR 3w UL R B o N EL SR B FEE R Tl % < 3,222 (26.8%) . KW THiE IR
TL1,47901 (12.3%) &. TO2BTEEDHN40% %2 HOH T E T, TH52EENT O
LA LTEBY., BEZHOAEHZETRS - FILTWEZ2EICEV Ed, ZabliD
AT T AL E SR H 2 < 1,37561 (11.4%). RO THE L6496 (5.4%) - FhR I
73526M41 (4.4%) &Z->TwZx L7z,

b ERORIUE L S E International

Al EE R LN R O S D INER (X, 12D & Hitdih 5 49FE3 1 7HIf S F Lz, EHNC R
27 AN AERETHRGSINIAEk» RS Z 13 137H (43.2%). RTra 7 TS
INICHOWI8MT8HI (24.6%) - FA—ANZ VT THEI NI DH 6420 (13.2%)
Tl MEHIICHZ2 a7 AT RY OB RS Z 540 (17.0%). R TFavray
F3420] (13.2%) - VI3 A D328 (8.8%) TL 7,

FE N B A E R O [ BB O NFR . 16D &k (2 FE T& w37 6l% &) »
5652,257HIE AN E Lz, EMICH 2 a7 TN S Lzl Sk EREIIC % L 31
1,882H1(83.4%) . R\NT7 4 ) EH322FE20141 (8.9%) - 7 AV A EREDTHETEH] (3.3%)
DT L7z, FERNCH 2 &4 FHHEDRUGLERAHRNE (T TZ < 1,188 (52.6%). X
WTYHED219H] (9.7%) - E RV) AEH1956] (8.6%) L->TEY. ZEHMENZ Y
HTWF L7,

2.4 I  Recovery Rates

196 14EH> 5 19954F F T OIS N BUS EIN R - FENBUSSMEEI O & - 72 JFA XX H IS
DB E PGSR X921, 697HI T, [HIERITHBUSEIC T L TL.79% T Lz THRIEAXRAHE
FOMIULH0.28% I LT, 6F5FLALEDIET L7z,

IR 2 FEENC R 2 &0 BURED 1P (HIUE100%) OS2y XA Fa vzl &,
ATNTFavuhBle.0nemdEL. T TavhTIHD13.5% A FHHEDS.5% - 1
HEDT.3%ERHNTEBY., A ATEDEMLZ DT Z Lz, FiBUSEOGEEH31,0000] %
21D D BEE D Eh > I, A4 A ELHER66,363PNHIXT L T8.5% I HEH
2,897 PHIMLTT7.3% - AEMS, 975N LTT7.1%. 20 AEEP L2 DT FE L7,

U EC Bk 2 B UMET 92 C & ic & o Ty HARICHERT 2 B O B0 B2 - ki 2 (3
LOWAWNWAREI DL L DDb->TEF Lz, UTICW L DODRFICDOWT, SHLZT,

1. 7YX Bubulcus ibis- F 29 ¥ Egretta intermedia - 2Y¥ Egretta garzelia

SOYEBOT YIRS 2 v HFFAACREIE LTIRL, %< RRICHOHT~E
WL ETh, IFFEMEE LT EABLTHS LT T,

7 X O[PS L O 5 (3 A0B] (BTS2.6645) HY. TS B3THHT 4 Y
E b OEILT L2 3THIO 5 b 2k 72 DB B Ik ) 0 B ] % 6T 45 OB IR &
TOEUGEERL230. 1 ~6HEHOBLM S & BB S Rt b Ob 1260, 144
DI IS Az b DD 2 HIT Utee 72, F 2 743 OIS IR LG 6 (2 4841 (57
3.680H) HY. 05 HAGHIETHT 4 ) ¥ bOEULT Lz 466105 . %]
DEILUE 4 B - RO EUUIA2HIT. (3L A E DR OEILT Lz, —F7. MEEL
HALT 2 39 F O R PRSI G X 140 (BUS19.4120) HY. 205 b 12§lH
T4V OEIT L, %7, FNBUSENER O E» S, BUSH7 4V E R ED
BB LT T 2 kA 277, BB S50 ~300km AL IR L Hs Ok
Xk L 52 EHHILE L7,

INSOREN S, BROFIHF - F1OFFRAATEBLE ERICHABILET

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 122



B, FTE T VEVHERLERMEI L EIPRHNTHD b E L, SBICBRE
WONTWDAYFELERNTHEIZERENITIRELS, J1VEVBEDESICBELT
HWEIBHEFENDIENDIUE LT,

2. AFIN2F a2 Cygnus olor

HATEMOH 2 AEHPM A ETHEZENTELZ AT NI Favid, ENTREEL KT
BIH 1 % 72T, BETIMCERT 2K EHLDATH I SOPHAELIEELZSNT
WET,

ATNTF a DR TH 2 ALiEEY N A HTlE. AP HAREmHZ L TwvE9.,1980
FEREDR L EHE0~100PHER L, EEVEIHML T E LA, LU Y b A WS
KT BZEennH, EORITOIDCRSTEEZLLN, THRBEOILHICTE > TH% T2 HDh
HDEDBHLPICHED F LT,

ATNOF 3o, BRI TEALR TV =EDONHECLBREEITDLDICEOEE
EZZ2oNFTH. COBLELRDARZZ X, THNICBEBIZL TSI &b E L,

3. AFHHE Anasacuta

HEDMEDZ L AIFFHDITRIC e > T B 72 DA FFUC HAREER DS FH OO TTH, #
DT HEEDF T4 EDOBBERUGEERENLE,600657 0 LIEFICZ L L>TV T,

FFHARRLI—FT7 D% - b7 AN AR TEIHL, XE 12— 7BINILT XY
J1 DU h HEGE - 77 ) ARSI Y £, A EWNBUSSME R D 5 5 BHEI o [a] 4]
a7 ORISR 2 A O S4. AFE - T AV AFRED S OMIUL 1 Hl
bFHATULR, —J7. BEHORIEa S 715 3bTHhIc 36 (55 26—
TLIEW, AFE - T RA)BERED S F 14005640, 2@ A 7 4= 7 M E i
ORMFFTHINI N TV E Lz Z—F 7L 6 OFWBHBIIC ISR S Lich, |
THU 7 F A4 FIHRED S ORIUZEFE29 5T, HAICE T 2 ENBUSAE R D 5 5 i
LD 5 0mIGEERE 2. ZOBEIEHIZS,414kmicd D L, /. HATRUS S .
SHICHD 74 YV ETHIE NS N 201G 50 F Lich, 1T HICH ERBESTT
EER, DT 7 HEBIC2,644kmiiniz vy Y ETHINERE Lz, ZOMIKEZEET1IH
I2381kmBE L2 Lok 9,

FORR. AT HATODERESHIILVDIC, HERICERTDERFRIZZIEAEN O 7ILER
BHroDENTHDE - BFRATHEULBBRIPEICLODTEEETZ AU ATHRITDZELD
B32& - FIBIEPEBENDI-SO T RERBHISERTIEGHNDIELEELN LIV EL,

4. FRYWV  Grus monacha * ¥FIWV Grus vipio

JEWLRIRICZIGE LTHERT 2V ILVHEORZHEIFRYNETFYLD2HTTH, FXY
WU T 213 AEDMED, 2o~ F VLK ERDBHATHELTVWE EEZ S
nTHEd,

F LD ENBUSAMEIEIUE 2 6T, W34S BT b % UL R IR KT TR I iU
S, RT3 HICRINEShE Le GREE TS 16D, AT7—~—F > 7 likD#E
FIXITHH V. aT TN O X UNTRE HEHKTTEE S, W—MEnrE > —
AR BEEIT R THBIEINFZ Lz, 20T OF ZMA DN AF —REX TGS
NI AR KT TBIEE S N HE. VO ZIHMARE L BlED H 2 Z e nbh D 2 L,

~ YOV DO ENBUSHMERE 3 HIT L 72A5, Wi d VIR /KT RIS S .
g (E) TI2~3HICHINE TV F L, 7o, HMEBUSE AN RIS A o i
TH2UTTDOTLA—IVMNE T AZICBEOTHETHES N, 44E5 » HBI1C K THIY

123 | 7 M5 A



ENcbDOTLI, BT7—v—F 2 7HAEOBERI8HH Y. a7 DT L—)V]IERE - N>
i BV AF —REXTEIT 2 SOV KT THXTZ ZenPEE o) L, X
HEREL A CE IR MEADB AT TEE T2 2 HBIL X L,

FARYNETTIIDEREBIRTOEPNEFRIESDENDTTH, BEOA>HAS—-DT
ZHATDIIEICKY, BLOHRBTHEHNEIY. ZOHER. HATHR T SEEDKIEH
BShICEUE L .

5. ¥av>al¥ Arenaria interpres

HARTIEKSGE LTHREKICERICERT 2 F a v Y a FOIERBUSENHEG 4265 9
FTH. ITRTTAVAEGRETZ AN S - Ta—UETEHICBES N, 8 (4H
241, M5 H) ICOARENTEIS A TOT, KIHORNEH Y FEATLR, Z72ENK
SOVEEI DA6HID D B, 45601135 HICTERTBIS S N b 0T, BIICKE S0
WD 1 HI72 0T L7,

FaU2aFIHATRBFICHELEANEZLDICRICEEFEALEGNHZ ENS, X—1
vIBDEVE - D3 -UBTEICHMRENAAERIHFEZRHETEICHATEICEO>TH
FL. BRI EBRLDIBBTHRIS AWML LETDZDOTIIBZNW I EEZSNET,

6. b2> Calidris ruficollis

YA EHATEREE LTHEEKICERICHERL, PREBEZL TV ET, AEOBH)
[EUGEEERSHI D 5 H50kmZ 2 72 & D3 7 T R E PR M E R AS 3 6 - A TBOUS
WIS 4 BT LTz, 77—~ —F 27 DOBIEIC & 2 BERCEKE3FIVHFLN, ZDHH
(NS FE N B2 32081 - LN CS SR 8L s 4 B - SR OSSR N 8L A3 1661 T L 7z,
PSS LA B oD Rk (3 b i AR ==l - RO RS S v fe ik s, AR T4 - =
JEUL - TR - R T ROSPERERNT b EE - SR - ROER - BRI RS -
AR - ORI FERSIRTEIER S Uie ENBUS I EBS (S AbiE R =i TRUS S hi
LOWIPIBA—ANZUTT, 1HREEGTHTBEI NI Lice —J7. HHETUS E N
BOBSMWBETRTA=ANZ V7T, ©7 N T7INBSOME R IR - T - HOUH -
BRI - GIRC, D AZF = Z ) TMBUS O SRR - fE5RT, 274 —2X
Z 2 FINBS O AP ZRIR THEE Sk L7,

POXRVDEBRBRICEDERIIBFADZ) FTH. BICEDDNWNEBISYIZEMITIT
METHILICEDT. TNETICIMFELDBREXHENFTEONK L, ZOKER. FMICH
F2BBISFEIER. A—XPSUTRETHRIDIEAMOMICAY K L .

7. VI Larus crassirostris

TIZAFIHALZORBOME NI TEIHT 2 7 EAT, —FRMBUTHSE I EHT
EF7, HHARESCHLIAMOBHM TR, EFCOA>THEXRITISATV T, S
TS SN AOEHIY (5~8H) DBIILZA8HIH V. Lo fH8 05 2 W= AR i
W H5DEININFEEAET LR, B (9~11H) oBU46HITIZO - 10 dbiEiEd 5 D
RLERD3Z < TOH A & 0 s AkD &5 DR FEE T O RIMNLIEIN T 2 @Abid ) F Lz, #%
W (12~2H°) »56FW (3 - 4H) LI TomUE. 12HD 36lZFEE. T TRELE
DFEICKFFEMb G5 F LI,

TS IREEC & o 7o AR DY BHAE R IS L - D B IS O BHHHb T S el & LT, dbifgis
BN —biE Koe ks - Acell —# 5 - RocE—Auifaf ] - SR RARE-HE (24) -
BTER=ZEHE-#E (36) 2E»HY. HAEMMINOEHTEMT 2MEK1H 2 2 &by
DEL7,

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 124




UIXARIBEHREBEORIBEICENTREICOLVRAEBEZHRITIHER. BIER TR OIZAK
JEh K W AEABEIL. ZORZHICIIEAR MG LABICETL T, FICIIBUILAANBET D1
BHBESMCBUE LIz, £, BEENIBAASBEL. RIDOMBTRET Z2EEDHDZ
EhhhrE LI

8. YNX Hirundo rustica

WNAFL—=F 27 Ol 2B s - 77 ) AAEE - AL A ) A O AL % B < s T i
L. 77V - AR - _{ET7 Y7 - Z2a—F=7 -7 AV ATEEXELET, YNXAD
FE RS AVE RS0 D 5 B, ZEAERZRET T 150D DT, K 8HEI H 7z %400
W74 ) ERSEORIT L, W7 o7 TR, AlicRsE 9H : 34104 :
100 - T1H =760 - 1287 1140 - 134 - 28 36 -3 44457 44-5H:
1HlE, RPLZFICZL B> TV E L, FLAFELXL B TAMOEGREL TDR T
FIH. HEALSORUUEH Y A,

AHEDRUS EIN 28 HI D 5 B27HlE GES. 1 HlB~ L — 7RIS T L7z, BETE TN
T2~4F - 9~I10ACHEEINTEY. BEROEY ORNICHE I bDLEZLNE T,

HATIIEREELTHOND YN ADBZMIIH BV ILEETTH. BRICEKRT D V/NX
WBEIZTAVEY - A2VFROT7 - L—27 XM LBBSETHZLUAEBIIEE LAk
ICBEDTWWBEWSZ e b E L=

9. WeFV 1 Motacilla alba

NZEF VA BHATEIUNAIILTEIN T 213, XHRELTEEICHERL T, AHEOHE
WS EIN IR Rl ik 2 HEAUIC K B &0 1960 ALIHE» 5720 T, 4 &5 HI2% 141
FHENTOX I I9TOEUCEALIHE (4 ~9 2276 DEH. RMOHIL (4~9HIZ5
Bl - B (1 ~6HI212061. 9~127273%) - ke (4 - 107ic% 141 - & (1~3
Hiz126 - 11 - 12731040 - Jull (10H I 1) THEUGEE»FL-hs LHIchkD FL
7oo S HIZ19804FUC X, ALkED 5D 6 D 2 H 7% & & AINOHEA» 5 & 441 (1 J112 34
121 1) oG ERDFE 541, 19904 (XHh k)7 h 5 6 H . #5565 & 6 H ol
WO ERD 3% 1 Bl S E Lic, ARG HATRALE - AN RAL - 0 - JuAeEs T s
BT NP - OYERER - DY - JUINREER - FEPERE S TSRS T, AuiiE & AN L
TR —RRIERTY. HATE 2D TRILHEEE AMILMTEICE /I E LTEIML TV XL
fehi 1970EARMIEE & O AN R LAFE OV T @IS BTN 2 & 9 1240 B AN
B JUNAEEBIC RIS IR o 7c e B XA bR B T,

NIEFLAIZ, BATREANDOTIBELEAMILETEICKEL T E L' 1970FEK4])
O ORMPEUABD T TEEEICKETDXIICKY . KIES RO ARMAEE - S MIbaBIc
FREICLH 2EETOLNTNETH. CORHDILAH. BEPREHRICEREINTNET,

10. €A Lanius bucephalus

FRARHATREEEETEIEL X305, BIFHOHDRXICHRIMICEEL 27, AHEORK
BEGCERX19BIH O 905, FANRTENBUSENEILT L7z, AbiE T 2l & ko
Y DRSS S AU DB TR S e 8HlD 5 b 6 HilA600kmPA Lt 7 AN DL~
BLTwE U, MINESAZHRZI0~1THT, O D@ L < QSO E & & 2
bk Lz, 7z, RO Y ORI HIRI TRUS S Ak n, Wi h & 800kmbL LEfdL7:
BN B L 7RCik S 4 BT S & Lz,

INOSDFERNS. EXRENTRIBERELT—FLZBLTRDZENTEZIH. HAEE
LTHDEHKTEEBZHOBICRERMZBETIEBOI B BENIEFDIMUE LT,

125 | 7 5 A



11. ALY Hh Locustella pryeri

Ly YA OMpEai 1 BH - HNGDEEBHYIECIECShTwa A4y 7iEE. H
ARTEHERE - BRAR - SRR - TRERTRMANICEIAL ., BRI OMmcBH L X7,
BRI TERE UTEIHY 2 (A ARE . SR AN € S - TREEHENT T 2 floRF5
BIOE DD Y . FIRNTFFRIR TS 2 2 e BRI AT E I, —J7. AR RO A
WIMT CRAH 9 2 AR RE S &, iR LAl - SRR - BREREN Tl 42 Db
5 2ENHF1IHIOBRD» LRI N TV E T, Ze. I Dickkd S HRNT T EIHd 2 (6 K1
D—Fcid, ZWMHMWICH[ELTLEEZZ2HDHDH 2 ZEVFREHEICL VDo T X
To TOXDBAWIE. ALY HOREDBIL S ERPDH L EEZLNET,

EDFIEICHEESNTNSAA Y LI, BRTORERDSHSFIFASNTNETH, 8@
ZiD—ERH S MBI E LT,

12. YYAJS5 Remiz pendulinus

VI AHAZBHATRIER I RRET LD, 19700 5Z RSN IRV,
BUETIRZSE L TRBMBIMICERL 29,

ASHE D [N AME G E & hE 25 THFOH Y. EICHHATELT 2 M, 9
PR 2R L THRT 2 EEZALNATVET,

VU AF]Z OEGEESK3198 14EICHI D TR S AL, Z D 19884 X T A & HhE T D
PUERICIR ST F L7z, £ 1989405 199 LAEICH (T TR T A 5. 19954E F T
BRI TH RIS N E L D2 X L7z, WIT19924:4 5 19954125 F T D 4 4ERN I L
MNT ORI L E Lo I ZIETTOBEF I 0BZ LI

ERELTERTDVIRASIE N1980FERPEITIIAMEPREAMSDBERTHET D
ENHMONTNELED. Z0E. RICHHELITHT M OFRZICIIEAREAFTEROSND K
SICBfZEbMUE LT,

13. AT aY > Emberiza schoeniclus

AAY 2 E, HATERALLUIE TEIH LI BT RRMIc B 2 3. EEICXS
ELTHERLET, AMORMEAZXXH TR T, BHIRGHKE2,806%H Y % L7,

AFED ENBUSINERM 7 Flo 5> B 5 fEa 756, 26 EED S OEIT Lz, 3
TDALT Y ATHISHZ3H (5~6H) &, Zhzdeit (10H) - TH8EER (12°) -
MHEE (11H) TRISSNIZEDT, ALF Y A TEET 2 AP HAD NS DI (X
23 ZALh) THET S L 2Rl TO0 XY, dLimE LEHT T LA SRS & e i ik 3384
5 HWANC e > 7 0 < Offil L TR S A7ziddk i3, BRI —A3AHTT . H
ARTBLT 25000 T ORMBMNNES L2 RBT2h0LMbhEd, BEOEL
TEHIRS A2 20T s INHRFEHEGT10 - ITH B S Wz O T, BRI
SHTUL/e THEBAHOMEEEEREHOWIEY ZRLTVET, ZOXHIC, HATHELXT S
FF T2 NSEEND S OEBOWY a—ABFEL., ZOENbEEh T2 LHEES
95

ATEDFRKBUSKIEIGELER D 5 5 50kmPA EEER B RIS 13MH 9 £ §. HAREPE
YR Ze ERIL TS S BN TR S W7z  Oh 2 <. Wby iUs vl s s [ H 3 e &
9D TARBFREBS - BHRENZZ S GATHE T, —J7. ML &7 T
Sahfzy o (84 il - ai (146 OFHTHINEATE Y., WIEEED
LIUNICHE ST &b DOPILHTRANBE Lo 2 & 2R LTV X,

AREDOIDIEY O 3= A DO TR E HAHmMTOE 2 S 20, KPR TRUS
BOZh o lmimt, HAHNTRISEOZ o 7ok, WHATRISED 2 h> - 7o i it

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 126




TS S IR D RICR DL 2 R T A& & U7z, IR RS 0 50km DA L A 72 e 101 R [ A [l
UGREEk 3212015 D 9755, [IUIIEBIH D & T yT OV 3L & RV KR 2 . Z
DD HIEA> 5 DRI DT T L7ze F7HE IS O 50km A E B 172 R 191 [ A [ L
PE21900H 0« 1nDCHb G H AR (LG - A7) IR - SRRl - SR - SR - fehiR) &
IR (R - F5E0L - SRR AL - AR (IR ML T Lie, — 7 fabi SRS
S50kmPA LB v 72 I E N [BUNGLER X3 THIH O & 374, WA D MIIGBHIEZ < A3 FTEL - ZA10 -
LEplild - R I - BEARIL - JEVLE IR 5 D HE SR T Z T, JUNDSLORLE A D B
THY., BELSYBEEE»LTORLIbDTHS D LHEEI R E T,

BETIIRILMASLALTREIBELAMUBTHZEITDAA D2 Y VIE. MNEEORTIIIEEIC
L DEPREFHFEONTNET., ZOHER. ROBEBFEICIATHELFEL - BRBLRF
AOZIEDSENBETSEEHNZOTTH, LS, SERRURBH ICHREZBE
THEBEDLELL AN L, ABFEZRBALTAMIEBISRICBETSERENDEED
hadZenmErhh>TEE LI

14. AAXRX Passer montanus

AZAIHAR TR/ NFRGER 2R SETEML T 27,

AREOFEIRTH (9 - 10H) (S LEBIF TR S W cilsk o 5 6, BEHELI5 km
PLESOkmAGD & D L 50kmPA ED b D % LT 2 L EZEDT5% % i, BISHE TR S
NdODOLL BBEHEOMARFTHA I EEZLNF L, FiiRro0BEIIE. BE 5
P OKRFEFHEMCZ O EHALH Y F Lz, BB, MUSKROERIILIEHNZ < (3841H 334,
87%). INHDBENIMFEDHHERTODOEEZLLNE T,

HBATIEBLHADFNZAZAIBEELT—EEZBLTRDZENTEEZTH, HEHICIT
HIE D SR BETIEBOIVELS BN EbIYE L.

127 | 87 -5 A



ENGLISH SUMMARY

1. Current Status of Banding Research
1.1 Japan.

Banding research in Japan began in 1924. Research was suspended temporarily during
war, but was resumed in 1961, under the auspices of the Forestry Agency.

From 1964, the Japanese banding research participated in the MAPS (Migratory
Animal Pathoiogical Survey) project of the US Armed Forces Japan. During the seven
years migratory bird banding operation throughout South East Asia, Yamashina
Institute conducted the field research in Japan. MAPS involved 14 countries and a
total of 1,165,288 birds of 1,216 species were banded. 125,000 of them were banded
in Japan. The Japanese government resumed banding research in 1966, and in 1972
responsibility was transferred to the newly established Environment Agency. The scale
of research expanded, and banding stations were established throughout the country. By
1995, 10 primary banding stations and 50 secondary stations has been established out
of numerous research sites.

The annual number of banded birds rose from 27,000 in 1972 to 174,000 in 1995.
Banding seminars, initiated in 1979, helped to expand the scale of the program by
training many new banders. Migratory Birds Agreements between Japan and certain
countries were also an important factors in the expansion of banding research.

1.2 Other Regions
a Europe

Bird banding research began in 1890 in Denmark. Currently, systematic research
is conducted throughout Europe. 29 countries are affiliated with EURING. 3.86
million birds are banded and about 100,000 birds are recovered annually in Europe.
International recoveries are 0.36% of all birds banded in Europe. UK bands the most
with 800,000 birds annually, followed by Belgium and Sweden. Total bander population
in Europe is 8,500 with 2,200 in UK. In recent years, monitoring of avian fauna using
banding techniques has been adopted widely.

b Asia

Apart from the MAPS project in the 1960° s, banding research has not been so active
in most regions of Asia except Japan. India follows Japan by the number of banded
birds, and China started national banding research in 1986, when the China-Japan-
Migratory Birds Agreement was concluded.
¢ North America

The US and Canada conducts banding research cooperate with eachother. Combined
two countries, 1.1 million birds are banded annually, and a total of 58 million birds
have been banded to date. Also, 65,000 birds are recovered annually, and 3 million
birds have been recovered to date. There are 2,000 and 375 banders in the US and
Canada respectively. There are also 2,900 qualified assistant banders. 27% of the
banders are government officials such as National Wildlife Refuge staff etc. They are
mostly in charge of banding research on game bird species.

d Australia / New Zealand

In Australia, 70,000 birds are banded annually. A total of 2.9 million birds have
been banded with about 150,000 recovery records (return records included), since

1953. There are 953 banders, 32 research groups, and almost 600 research projects
registered and conducted.

In New Zealand, 24,000 birds are banded annually, totaling 1.1 million to date. There

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 128



are about 3,000 recovery records annually with a total of 160,000 to date. There are
68 registered banders and banding groups.

2. Result of Banding Research
2.1 Overview of New Banding and Recoveries
A total of 2.4 million birds of 409 species have been banded in Japan, with 15,738
recovery records of 195 species, in 35 years from 1961 to 1995 (exclude undefined
species, hybrids and pet birds gone wild) . Of these recoveries, significant recoveries (5km
or more from the banding site) are 14,392 of 176 species. Short-term recoveries with
time intervals of less than 6 months are 4,911 of 132 species.
2.2 Analysis of Recovery Data
a Recovery Records by Species
Birds banded and recovered in Japan (11,758 of 145 species) account for 81.7% of
the significant recoveries to date. Birds banded in Japan and recovered abroad totaled
2,250 records (15.6%) of 65 species, while birds banded abroad and recovered in
Japan were 311 records (2.2%) of 48 species. 73 recoveries (0.5%) of 19 species
birds were banded and recovered abroad. Pintail Anas acuta, with 5,635 recoveries
(39.1%) was the most frequently recovered species, followed by 2,806 of Reed
Bunting Emberiza schoeniclus (19.5%) . Annual significant recoveries are increasing year
by year. There were 1,008 significant recoveries in 1994.
b Recovery Data by Method
Over a period of 35 years, the largest part of significant recoveries is made by
recapture of banded birds during banding research with 4,020 records (44.5%).
Recovery of rings from birds taken by hunters accounted for 3,250 records (35.9%)
and recovery of rings from dead birds accounted for 1,282 records (14.2%). Others
including source-unknown recoveries were 490 records (5.4%).
¢ Number of Recoveries and Recovery Rate by Order
Among the significant recoveries of birds banded in Japan, Anseriformes with
6,943 records of 19 species was the most frequently recovered order, followed by
Passeriformes with 5,311 records of 62 species, and Charadriiformes with 989 records
of 27 species. The highest recovery rate was also Anseriformes with 7.16%, followed
by Podicipediformes with 2.63%, Falconiformes with 1.94%, and Pelecaniformes with
1.76%. Hunting is assumed to be the cause of the high recovery rate of Anseriformes.
d Longevities
Longevity records, defined as recaptures five years or more after banding, were
recorded for 108 species. The longest record for each species are shown in Table
2-3. The longest record of all was 26 years 5 months for a Laysan Albatross Diomedea
immutabilis, followed by Streaked Shearwater Calonectris leucomelas, Sooty Tern Sterna
fuscata, Black-tailed Gull Larus crassirostris, and for Rhinoceros Auklet Cerorhinca
monocerata, all of which recorded longer than 20 years. The longest record of
passerines were 11 years 0 months for a Great Reed Warbler Acrocephalus arundinaceus,
followed by 10 years O months for a Reed Bunting E.schoeniclus. Most records for
passerines were 5 to 8 years.
2.3 Regional Analysis
a Domestic Recoveries
For the period from 1961 to 1995, Chiba recorded the highest number (3,222
recoveries (26.8%)) of significant recoveries out of all 47 prefectures, followed by
Saitama with 1,479 recoveries (12.3%). These two prefectures have Imperial Wild

129 | 7 5 A



Duck Preserves owned by the Imperial Household Agency, and have been banding large
numbers of ducks annually. Other prefectures which recorded many recoveries are
Hokkaido 1,375 (11.4%), Niigata 649 (5.4%), Ibaraki 526 (4.4%), and Yamaguchi
504 (4.2%). For comparison, the number of birds banded in 1995 is leaded by
Hokkaido with 63,922 (36.7%), followed by Niigata 19,408 (11.1%), Miyagi 8,243
(4.7%), Ibaraki 7,127 (4.5%), and Hyogo 6,833(4.0%) .
b International Recoveries

A total of 317 birds (49 species) which were banded in 12 countries / regions were
recovered in Japan. 137 birds of 13 species (43.2%) were from the US, 78 birds of 18
species were from Russia, and 42 birds of 6 species were from Australia. By species,
Laysan Albatross D imumutabilis was recovered most frequently with 54 records(17.0%),
followed by 42 Ruddy Turnstones Arenaria interpres, 28 House Swallows Hirundo rustica,
and 24 Black-headed Gulls Larus ridibundus.

A total of 2,257 birds of 65 species were banded in Japan and recovered in 16
countries and regions abroad (includes 7 records recovered on the high seas). Russia
had an overwhelming majority of the recoveries with 1,882 records of 31 species
(83.4%) . Philippines had 201 recoveries of 22 species and the US had 75 recoveries
of 7 species. The majority of recoveries abroad were 1,188 records of Pintail Anas
acuta (52.6%), followed by 219 Mallards A. platyrhynchos and 195 Wigeon A. penelope.

2.4 Recovery Rates

Recovery rate is calculated as: number of domestic and overseas recoveries of birds
banded in Japan divided by the total number of birds released in Japan X 100 (%) .
8,697 significant recoveries of 92 non-passerine species were recorded during the
period from 1961 to 1995. The recovery rate for all non-passerine species was 1.79%.
This was 6 times higher than the 0.28% for all passerine’ s recovery rate.

Recovery rate by species was leaded by 16.0% of Mute Swan Cygnus olor, with the
exception of 100% by a single White-tailed Tropicbird Phaethon lepturus. Following are
Canada Goose Branta canadensis (13.5%), Pintail Anas acuta (8.5%), Teal A. crecca
(7.3%) and Red-footed Booby Sula sula (7.1%). Highest rate among species with more
than 1000 birds banded were Pintail A. acuta (8.5% of 66,363), Teal A. crecca (7.3%
of 2,897),Mallard A. platyrhynchos (7.1% of 5,975), Shoveler A. clypeata (5.1% of 1,770)
and Wigeon A. penelope (3.6% of 9,931).

3 Recovery Data by Species

Recovery maps were edited for 74 species, which are comprised of 49 species with more
than 20 significant recovery records (including 5 protected species), 17 protected species
(e.g. natural monument or listed on the Japanese Red Data Book) and 8 species that showed
interesting movements.
Notes on maps

Significant recoveries over 50 km were used for non-passerine maps while recoveries over 5
km were used for passerines.

Short term recoveries are recoveries with time intervals of less than 6 months, but some
non-passerine recoveries were excluded. These were birds captured before and after one
breeding season, or birds caught before and after one wintering season.

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 130






&1

14k 2

14 3

1 F  ArpENDIX

WS B ORAEZIL (1961-1995)
Numbers of Birds Banded from 1961 to 1995, by Species

BB MG e B DO RAFEZL (1961-1995)
Numbers of Birds Recovered from 1961 to 1995, by Species

HYE B
List of Editors

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds [ 132




&1 B SRORFEEIL (1961-1995)

Number of Birds Banded from

1961 to 1995, by Species

BUSBU. BUSHET I e S WS Ec G L 72)
I Year 1961 1962]  1963] 1964, _ 1965]  1066] 1967  _ 1968] 1969 1970
mo & Species Fi% No.of sp- 10, 57, 33 42 a7, 64 69, 74 7! 58
it Total 2318, 4883 2285 6141 _7.007_ 22,422 30586 19.753_ 27,065 12.399
T T Cavta sellata — ; ‘ ‘ ‘ : : ‘ T :

ahAv7Y Podiceps nigricollis

SIHAVTY Podiceps auritus

10 arav Y " Diomedea immutabilis

sa7 7Ry FY)  Diomedea nigripes

O IYRA

LAZmy IYISA

Cygnus columbianus

~ Aixgalericulata

" Pandion haliaetus




TEIE Year 1961 1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970
[ 1 Species Hi% No.of sp. 40! 57 33! 42 47! 64! 69 74! 71 58
fiil Total 7,007: 22.422: 30,586 19.753: 27.065: 12,399

10

NF I

Pernis apivorus

Accipiter gentilis B

95 AA &M

2,318

4.883: 2,285 6.141:

96 THNTFT

Accipiter soloensis

Buteo lagopus
100 / AV Buteo buteo : 1
101 #os Butastur indicus 11 :
0 3
,1,

Spilornis cheela

105 " fAfaFavk

106 72k

Bambusicola thoracica

Turnix suscitator

Gallinula chloropus

Gallicrex cinerea

Fulica atra

Charadrius hiaticula

Charadrius dubi

Charadrius leschenaultii

Pluvialis fulva

Vanellus cinereus

Arenaria interpres

Calidris minuta

Calidris bairdii

Calidris mel

Calidyis ptilocnemis

Calidris ferruginea

Calidris canutus
Crocethia alba

Philomachus pugnax

Limicola falcinellus

Tringa nebularia

Tringa ochropus

Heteroscelus brevipes
Actitis hypoleucos

Xenus cinereus

Gallinago gallinago

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 134




m A Species

TFIE Yoar

% No.of sp.

il Totl

Gallinago stenura

Synthliboramphus antiquus

TYIX

[T

p

E Acthia crisiatella

ZhEY A

Lunda cirrhata
Columba janthina

Chalcophaps indica

Sphenurus sieboldii

Zsay

Aegolius funereus

FINZ

Ninox scutulata

Caprimulgus indicus

Apus affinis

Apus pacificus

Halcyon pileata

Upupa epops

Dendrocopos minor

Dendrocopos kizuki

Calandrella cinerea

Riparia riparia

Hirundo daurica

A T YISA

Delichon urbica

+trotF L4 Motacilla ﬂcmdis

A2 Dendronanitus indicus




Species

TFIE Yoar

1961 1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970

H% No.of sp.

40! 57! 33! 42 47! 64! 69 74 71 58

4,883j 7,007; 22.422; 27,065 12,399

Anthus

2,285: 6.141: 30.586: 19.753:

Anthus trivialis

Anthus gustavi

Anthus cervinus

Hypsipetes amaurotis

Lanius tigrinus

Bombycilla garrulus

Bombycilla japonica

Prunella collaris
Prunella montanella

Luscinia sibilans
Luscinia calliope

Luscinia svecica
Luscinia cyane

Phoenicurus auroreus
Saxicola torquata

Oenanthe deserti
Monticola solitarius

Turdus hortulorum
Turdus cardis

Turdus

Turdus pallidus

YR =E2Y

Locustella ochotensis

164 66! 68! 5

Locustella lanceolata

latrix

Acrocephalus arundinaceus

325 Lotv A Phylloscopus fiscatus : : : : ' ' ' ' !
326 AT T NLTCIA Phyl schward :

Regulus regulus

Ficedula zanth

Ficedula narcissina

Muscicapa sibirica

Muscicapa griseisticta

Parus ater
Parus varius

Parus major

Zosterops japonicus

Zosterops erythropleurus

ansktou

Apalopteron familiare

Tmhort

Emberiza tristrami

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 136




TFIE Yoar 1961, 1962, 1963, 1964 1965, _ 1966, _ 1967, 1968, 1969, _ 1970]
i A Species % No.of sp. 40 57 33! 42! 47 64! 69! 74 71} 58
Zrit Total 2318 4883 2285 6.141, 7,007, 22422 30586 19,753 27,065
v o 9 B 2

104

395 ZavF 4 AXA

2ZA

405 R HFA

406 I XNVHTA

137 | "7 M5 A




TEIE Year 1971 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979 1980
[ 1 Species Hi% No.of sp. 57 105! 106 117 105! 128 130
fiil Total 16,732; 53,880? 60,738? 59.367: 54 93’:)j 63,982 67,412

Gavia stellata

Podiceps nigricollis

2

a7k y KY

Podiceps auritus

Diomedea albatrus
Diomedoa i

ra7 7Ry RY

'Diomedea nigripes

Prerodroma externa

Plerodroma hypoleuca

Pterodroma longirostris

Oceanodroma leucorhoa

Oceanodroma monorhis
Oceanodroma castro

Oc 7 D

Phaethon rubricauda

Phaethon lepturus
Sula leucogaster

Phalacrocorax capillatus
Phalacrocorax pelagicus

Fregata ariel

Botaurus stellaris
Ixobrychus sinensis

Ixobrychus flavicollis

Gorsachi

Ardeola bacchus

Bubulcus ibis
Egretta intermedia

Egretta sacra

Ardea cinerea

)

Branta

Anser albifrons

Cygnus

Aix galericulata

Anas poecilorhyncha

Clangula hyemalis

Bucephala clangula

Pandion haliaetus

Atlas

of Japanese Migratory Birds | 138




T% Year 1971; 1972: 1973 1974: 1975! 1976 1977: 1978, 19791980

[ B Species Hi%t No.of sp. 57! 59! 92! 91! 105! 106! 117: 105! 128! 130

— £t Total 16,732 27.507: 50.159: 60,222: 53.880: 60,738 59,367: 54,939 63.982! 67.412

91 NFI % Pernis apivorus : : : : : : 1

FA L2

Accipiter gentilis

THANT K

Accipiter soloensis

Buteo lagopus
Buteo buteo

"MAaFavk

Butastur indicus

Spilornis cheela
Circus cyaneus

5 Favk

Circus spile

Falco columbarius

>V

YFYN

Porzana fusca

Gallinula chloropus

Gallicrex cinerea
Fulica atra

Charadrius hiaticula

Charadrius dub

Charadrius leschenaultii

Pluvialis fulva
Vanellus cinereus

Arenaria interpres

Calidris minuta

Calidris ptilocnemis

Calidris ferruginea

Calidris canutus
Crocethia alba

Philomachus pugnax

Limicola falcinellus

Tringa nebularia

Tringa ochropus

Heteroscelus brevipes
Actitis hypoleucos

Xenus cinereus

Numenius arqua

N ; ;

Numenius phaeopus

Scolopax mira

Galli@go gaﬂin%o




TFIE Yoar 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978 1979: 1980
i % Species #i%L No.of sp. ! 59 92! 91 105! 106 117 105! 128 130
— it Total 16,732 27,507 50,159 60,222 53.880: 60.738: 59.367: 54,939 63,982 67.412

Gallinago stenura : : : 1! 11 j j

Gallinago hardwick

Lymmocryptes

I, e
F

Sterna dougallii

Sterna albifrons

Anous stolidus

Uria aalge

Uria lomvia

Brachyramphus marmoratus

IbET7UIA

ThEYA

Columba janthina

Chalcophaps indica

Sphenurus sieboldii

Sphenurus formosae

Jrvay Cuculus canorus

YYRY Cuculus saturat

4

)

Otus scops 7

2 4
235 ¥ A72uavy Aegolius funereus

236 TAINKY Ninox scutulata 9

4

Caprimulgus indicus ](:)

L AT ?YISA Apus affinis

TYYINA Apus pacificus

Halcyon pileata

Halcyon chloris

Alcedo atthis

Upupa epops

Dendrocopos minor

Dendrocopos kizuki

Calandella cinerea

265 4 73R Delichon urbica 292! 959! 269 176! 337! 136! 78! 257
266 AU EXLA Dendronantusindics | : : ‘ 5! T 21 : ‘

NTEF LA

t7utd L4 illa grandi

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 140




Species

TFIE Yoar

1972:

1973

1974

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979,

1980

A% No.of sp.

59

92!

91

105!

106!

117!

105

128

130

i Total

27.507:

50,159

50.222]

53.880:

60,738

59.367:

54,939

63,982 67.412

Hypsipetes amaurotis

Bombycilla garrulus

Bombycilla japonica

Prunella collaris

Oenanthe deserti
Monticola solitarius

Turdus hortulorum
Turdus cardis

Turdus celaenops

Turdus pallidus
Turdus obscurus

Locustella ochotensis

Locustella lanceolata
Acrocephalus arundinaceus

Phylloscopus fuscatus

Phylloscopus schwarzi
Phylloscopus proregulus

Phylloscopus borealoides

Phylloscopus coronatus
Regulus regulus

Ficedula zanthopygia

Ficedula narcissina

Ficedula parva

Muscicapa sibirica

Muscicapa griseisticta

355 FavtrAvn Zosterops erythropleurus

356 AZn Apalopteron familiare

360 N FhEATH

141 | 87 5 A



APPENDIX

TFIE Yoar 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 1975, 1976, _ 1977, 1978, _ 1979, _ 1980)

[ S Species fi%1 No.of sp. Gl 59 92! 91! 105! 106! 117! 105! 128! 130
Zit Total 16,732 27.507_50.159] 60.222] 53.880] 60,738, 59.367_ 54,939 63,982 67.412|

Entberiza ficata - 33 73 263 264 666 696! 6. 384, 292

361 mA 7

10,338} 12,941} 14,877:

405 KT HF A Nucifraga caryocatactes
406 A7 NVH T A Corvus dawuricus

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 142



TEIE Year 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990
T # Species % No.of sp. 11331 143 147 145 153! 152! 145! 159 142 147
fiil Total 71,933 72.074: 86,244 86,788 91.445: 97,430 106.114: 120,552 113.702: 125.987

Gavia stellata

Diomedea immutabilis

Diomedea nigripes

Prerodroma externa

Plerodroma hypoleuca

Pterodroma longirostris

Oceanodroma leucorhoa

Oceanodroma monorhis

Oceanodroma castro

Phaethon rubricauda

Phaethon lepturus
Sula leucogaster

Phalacrocorax capillatus
Phalacrocorax pelagicus

Fregata ariel

Botaurus stellaris
Irobrychus sinensis

Tvobrychus flavicollis

Gorsachii

Ardeola bacchus

Bubulcus ibis

Egretta sacra

Ardea cinerea

Ciconia boyciana

Branta de

Anser albifrons
Cygnus olor

Cygnus columbianus

aANIFay
IR

Aix galericulata

Anas formosa

121

Anas falcata

Anas acuta

*>zunvn

Anas querquedula

AANE

Pandion haliaetus




TFIE Yoar 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990

il # Species #i%L No.of sp. 133! 143! 147! 145! 153 152 145 159 142 147
it Total 71,933: 72,074: 86,244: 86,788: 91,445 97,430: 106,114: 120,552: 113,702: 125,987

Pernis apivorus : 11 : : : : j 1 1

AF 2 A

Accipiter gentilis B

THAINT X

Accipiter soloensis

Buteo lagopus
Buteo buteo

NMAaFavk

Butastur indicus

Spilornis cheela

Bambusicola thoracica
Turnix suscitator

Gallinula chloropus

NnyaafFiy

Gallicrex cinerea
Fulica atra

Charadrius hiaticula

IFEY

AAAKALFEY

Charadrius dubi

Charadrius leschenaultii

Pluvialis fulva

Vanellus cinereus

Arenaria interpres

Calidris minuta

Calidris bairdii

Calidris mel

Calidyis ptilocnemis

Calidris ferruginea

Calidris canutus
Crocethia alba

Philomachus pugnax

Limicola falcinellus

Tringa nebularia

Tringa ochropus

Heteroscelus brevipes
Actitis hypoleucos

Xenus cinereus

Gallinago gallinago

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 144




TFIE Yoar 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990
[ 1 Species #i%l No.of sp. 133! 143! 147. 145! 153! 152} 145! 159! 142! 147
1t Total 71,933: 72.074; 86.244 86,788 91.445: 97,430: 106,114 120,552 113,702 125.987

Gallinago stenura : 1 3! 3! 1 : :

Synthliboramphus antiquus

[T

p

Aethia cristatella

Lunda cirrhata

Columba janthina

Chalcophaps indica
Sphenurus sieboldii

35 X A7ray Aegolius funereus
5 FAINZY L Ninox scutulata

Caprimulgus indicus

Apus affinis
Apus pacificus

Halcyon pileata

Upupa epops

Dendrocopos minor
Dendrocopos kizuki

Calandrella cinerea

Riparia riparia

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Hirundo dawrica |

A TSR Delichon urbica
173X A Dendronanthus indicus i T : : : : : : : : 1

270 £/ aeE LS Motacila grandis 62! 180! 196! 1921 220




TFIE Yoar

1981

1982:

1983

1984

1985

1986 1987 1988 1989 1990

H% No.of sp.

Species

133!

143!

147!

145!

153

152 145 159 142 147

71,933

72,074

Anthus

Anthus trivialis

Anthus gustavi

86,244

86,788

91.445:

97.430: 106,114 120,552 113.702: 125,987

Anthus cervinus

Hypsipetes amaurotis

Lanius tigrinus

Bombycilla garrulus

‘Bombycilla japonica

Prunella collaris
Prunella montanella

Luscinia sibilans
Luscinia calliope

Luscinia svecica
Luscinia cyane

Phoenicurus auroreus
Saxicola torquata

Oenanthe deserti
Monticola solitarius

Turdus hortulorum
Turdus cardis

Turdus

Turdus pallidus

Locustella ochotensis

LIV H

Locustella lanceolata

Acrocephalus arundinaceus
latrix

Phylloscopus. ﬁtscatz}.%

AN

I

Regulus regulus

Ficedula zanth

Ficedula narcissina

Muscicapa sibirica

Muscicapa griseisticta

Parus ater
Parus varius

Parus major

Zosterops japonicus
Zosterops erythropleurus

ansktou

Apalopteron familiare

Tomhort

Emberiza tristrami

Atlas

of Japanese Migratory Birds | 146




% Year 1981, 1982, 1983, 1984, 1985, 1986, _ 1987, _ 1988, _ 1989, _ 1990
- Species Hl% No.of sp. 133, 143, 147, 145, 153, 152 145\ 159 _ 142, 147
Zrit Total 71,9337 72,074, 86,244 86.788_ 91,445 97.430 106.114; 120,562} 113,702 125987

AT i . 206: 181

104
23,555]

—aTFARRR
AZA

405 K HFA Nucifraga caryocatactes 1 6 2
406 IIXNVHTA Corvus dauuricus

147 | 87 5 A



5":§ Year 1991k 1992} 1993 1994 1995 & &t
M A Species H% No.of sp. 156! 152} 159! 155! 152! 236
il Total 2,393,921

Podiceps nigricollis

131,508

146,290: 148,474

171,446

174,137

3

a7EY RY

Podiceps auritus

ra7 7Ry R

Oceanodroma leucorhoa

Oceanodroma monorhis

Phaethon rubricauda

Phaethon lepturus

Phalacrocorax carbo

Phalacrocorax capillatus

Ixobrychus flavicollis

Gorsachius goisagi

)

¥ zunvn

AT E

" Pandion haliaetus

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 148




Species

TFIE Yoar

1995

& at

% No.of sp.

152

236

i Total

174,137: 2.393,921

FA L2

Pernis apivorus

Accipiter gentilis

THANT K

Accipiter soloensis

Buteo lagopus
Buteo buteo

Butastur indicus

Spilornis cheela

FRYV

R4

Porzana fusca

Gallinula chloropus

Gallicrex cinerea
Fulica atra

Charadrius hiaticula

Charadrius dub

Charadrius leschenaultii

Pluvialis fulva
Vanellus cinereus

Arenaria interpres

Calidris minuta

Calidris ptilocnemis

Calidris ferruginea

Calidris canutus

Crocethia alba

Philomachus pugnax

Limicola falcinellus

Tringa nebularia

Tringa ochropus

Heteroscelus brevipes
Actitis hypoleucos

Xenus cinereus

Numenius arqua

N ; ;

Numenius phaeopus

Scolopax mira
inago gallinago




Species

TFIE Yoar

H% No.of sp.

it Total

Gall-inaga stenura

Lymnocryptes

Gallinago hardwick

I, e
F

Anous stolidus

Uria aalge

Uria lomvia

Synthliboramphus antiquus

Synthliborampl

eptop
Chalcophaps indica

Columba janthina

Sphenurus sieboldii

Sphenurus formosae

Otus #bps

Aegolius, funemu; B

A]JuE affinis

Ninox scutulata

Caprimulgus indicus

e i

Apus pacificus
Halcyon pileata____

Hal}j}éh ciloris

Alcedo atthis
7yStor
Upupa epops

Dendrocopos minor

Dendrocopos kizuki

Dendronanihus indicus

131,508: 146,290
: 7

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 150



TFIE Yoar

1991:  1992: 1993 1994: 1995 & &t
Species Hi%t No.of sp. 156! 152! 159! 155! 152! 236
fiit Total 131,508 146,290 148,474 171,446 174,137 2,393,921
Anthus landi : : 2; : 2 4

Hypsipetes amaurotis

Bombycilla garrulus

Bombycilla japonica

Prunella collaris

Oenanthe deserti
Monticola solitarius

Turdus hortulorum
Turdus cardis

Turdus celaenops

Turdus pallidus
Turdus obscurus

Locustella ochotensis

Locustella lanceolata
Acrocephalus arundinaceus

Phylloscopus fuscatus

L ErAYS T2

Phylloscopus schwarzi
Phylloscopus proregulus

Phylloscopus borealoides

E FALT A

FIOARXF

Phylloscopus coronatus
Regulus regulus

Ficedula zanthopygia

Ficedula narcissina

Ficedula parva

Muscicapa sibirica

Muscicapa griseisticta

FavtrAvn

Zosterops erythropleurus

An

Apalopteron familiare




APPENDIX

267,031

148! 115; 113:
29,942! 30,894! 32,674!:

405 KA T A Nucifraga caryocatactes 1 11
406 A 7NVH T A Corvus dauuricus

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 152



&2 BRI OREZ (1961-1995)
Number of Birds Recovered from 1961 to 1995, by Species

Diomedea nigripes

FEIE Year 1961 1062 1063 1964 1065 1966 1067 1068 1060 1070] 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975
LI Species % No.of sp. 5 12 10 12 24, 27 26 29 25 28] 34 22 26 35 34
fiit Total 9 20 26 24 84 123 176 139 118 124] 111 128 150 254 353
REZEFAE Tachybaptus ruficolli :

Diomedea h

Anas clypeata

Aythya ferina
_ Aythya fuligula._

— Mergus

___Milvus migrans

Gallinula chloropus

66 A/ Fulica atra

Charadrius mongolus

Pluvialis fulva
Pluvialis squatarola

Scolopax rusticola

Gallinago gallinago




TEIE Year 1961 1962 1963 1964 1965 1966 1967 1968 1969 1970] 1971 1972 1973 1974_1975
Species Hi% No.of sp. 5 12 10 12 24 27 26 29 25 28 34 22 26 35 34/
fiil Total 9 20 26 24 84! 123 176 139 118 124| 111 128 150 254 353

Larus schistis

Larus crassirostris

Sterna aleutica

2 2

Sterna ’

Anous minutus
Cerorhinca monocerata

Streptopelia orientalis

Ninox scutulata

Strix uralensis

5 AT 7 HYINA Hirundo daurica
116 478X Deichonwrbiea |
Motacilla cinerea

Lanius cristatus

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Motacillagrandis N
Hypsipetes amaurotis | 1
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Laniusbucephalus N A2 2.

Luscinia calliope

Saxicola torquata

Zoothera dauma

AAIATFY

Acrocephalus arundinaceus

FAXFRLIIA

Phylloscopus trochilus

is

Phylloscopus coronatus

Cisticola juncidis

Ficedula narcissina

Parus ater

Parus varius

Zosterops japonicus

Emberiza yessoensis

Emberiza fucata

Emberiza elegans

Emberiza variabilis

Emberiza schoeniclus

Uragus sibiricus

Coccothraustes coccothraustes

Sturnus ph: pp(mszs

Sturnus cineraceus

Garrulus glandarius

Corvus corone

N T N T A Corvus macrorhynchos

Atlas of Japane

se Migratory Birds | 154




[ B

Species

ALY T)

A

w

Tachybaptus ruficollis

Diomedea albatrus

1978 1979 1980, 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985] 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990

464 517 519

Diomedea nigripes

Diomedea

Calonectris leucomelas

Puffinus carneipes

Oceanodroma leucorhoa

Avrdea cinerea

Branta de

Anas platyrhynchos

Anas formosa

Anas falcata

Anas strepera

Anas clypeata

Aythya fers

—inoio|oi RNl

Accipiter gentilis

Accipiter nisus

Butastur indicus

Falco peregrinus

D,

I colchicus

Bambusicola thoracica

Grus monacha

Gallinula chloropus

Fulica atra
Charadrius placidus

Charadrius mongolus

Pluvialis fulva

Calidris ruficollis

Calidris acuminata

Tringa ochropus

Scolopax rusticola

Gallinago gallinago




TFIE Yoar

1976 1977 1978 1979 1980: 1981 1988 1989 1990

Species H% No.of sp.

it Total

Larus schistis

390 379 464

Larus crassirostris

Sterna aleutica

Sterna ’

Anous minutus
Cerorhinca monocerata

Streptopelia orientalis

Ninox scutulata

Strix uralensis

Hirundo daurica

Delichon urbica

Motacilla cinerea

Motacilla grandis

Hypsipetes amaurotis

Lanius bucephalus

Lanius cristatus

Luscinia calliope

Saxicola torquata

Zoothera dauma

Acrocephalus arundinaceus

Phylloscopus trochilus

is

Phylloscopus coronatus

Cisticola juncidis

Ficedula narcissina

Parus ater

Parus varius

Zosterops japonicus

Emberiza yessoensis

Emberiza fucata
Emberiza elegans

Emberiza variabilis

Emberiza schoeniclus

Uragus sibiricus

Coccothraustes coccothraustes

Sturnus ph pp(mszs

Sturnus cineraceus

Garrulus glandarius

Corvus corone

Corvus macrorhynchos

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 156



%EYHW
mA Species % No.of sp.
il Total

1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 it
68 66 72 68 65 176
14,392

R o Tachybaptus ruficollis

733 829 948 1.008 868|
1

Z

aA7HRU Y

ra7 7Ry R

PV VA

ge

AASKFHET

THTYIAFFEY
5

FY

157 | 7 M5 A



APPENDIX

TFIE Yoar 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995] & &f
[ S Species #i%1 No.of sp. 68 66 72 68 65 176
7t Total 733 829 948 1,008 868 14.392|
Ol A4 L UNER Tarus sch - 332 2 3 12

AT HYIA

ATYISA

Aoy

126 /v

AFI TR

¥ENTXLY Y

2

XL L4

NS TN AT

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 158



ff#3 HY4FE—B List of Editors

& - GBHREUOAL A DTF—X

5| ® # AN wwE e ] A B
1|[7H&7 kY Diomedea albatrus VeTE S5 el | UA | 2H R UL RS
21ar7ARURY Diomedea immutabilis PeE R (R PEE UA | 2H [HE&E/\ LT
3|17ur7> 7 AEURY Diomedea nigripes PEESC B | UA | 28 | O r e R
4|(AXIZXFFRY Calonectris leucomelas VA B | UA | SH |t A
S5(7h7IXFFRY  Puffinus carneipes P S #F UA 42 A B
6 [NTARYIZXFFKY  Puffinus tenuirostris e 7 H B UJ S5H |55 AT dra /i )
T\ HVARY Sula leucogaster RIGHEH | FEHSCH | MA | 6H | SR ING JFOR Ui 8 5
8|lvIiv Phalacrocorax capillatus PRI A epEscs | UA | 6H |dbimEREili ') &
9|a4H¥¥ Nycticorax nycticorax RMEZ | SER E | UA | 10H |HE#EEHRIX

10| 7~=H*x Bubulcus ibis KRMERE | CkWEZR | UU | 5H |5UHEEI S i e 5

11 |FaryF Egretta intermedia KHEZ | EHEY | UA | 48 | TR ST/ IME)

12 |a4F Egretta garzetta KMEZ | KHEYE | UA | 5H [#i&IEER T

13|a7nNrFay Cygnus olor P SER S # | UA | 6H | TREIRIERER i R0

14| A ANTFaw Cygnus cygnus e WEEELE | UA | 1A [l R o i 2 bl

15|anrzFav Cygnus columbianus e BEHESE | UA | TOF | U Fuf 2 55 via sl

16 |~4%E Anas platyrhynchos HERT FEHEYE | MA | 3)7 |8 RIS ik RIS

17|ar=® Anas crecca B FEIESE | MA | 48 | T8 85

18|23 ¥ h=E Anas falcata B | KHEY | M L |3 R IR ol b R WG 5

19|t HE Anas penelope W | SHEYE | MA | 1H | T RSN ) T R e

20 | AFHHE Anas acuta W | SHEYE | MA | 20 [T REE ) R e e

21 [)hrrearE Anas clypeata W | SHEDE | MA | 20 |8 T s i R R

22 |RInoua Aythya ferina B | SEHEYE | MA | 1H | T EE ) T e

23|F>z7uanvuo Aythya fuligula B | SHEY | M IEREE NG RR

24 | AZXHE Aythya marila B | RHEYE | MJ | 4H | TR Hed Vi i

25 (A A 2 H Accipiter gentilis KHEZ | KHEZ | MA | 2H AR EIT

26 [F~w Grus monacha RIS | WS | MA | 1 [BER S K

27 [ Vv Grus vipio IR B | MA | 1H BRI KTE

28 |Favyvar¥ Avenaria interpres FEHEDE | HEYE | M?A | S5H | TS8R df/Vig )1 i

29| b x> Calidris ruficollis BALIESH pALIES A UA 4R T EEE R B V) 1

30 |F7TF Heteroscelus brevipes PALIESS JEHEYE | UA | 5 | TBEWRATE H i /Nl 1]

31| AHxEA Larus ridibundus W i B UA 47 [ T-EERSk T

32 [AAtrahE AR Larus schistisagus W | EEEEE | UA | TH A R AR

33|v3Ixa Larus crassirostris LI B | UA | SOH |BiEEETRE

34 |R=T % Sterna dougallii RIEEH | REEE | UA | 8H |l iR AEKH] KH8

3Bp|ayoty Sterna albifrons FEHEDE | S | MA | SOH | THERT-85

36|V by Cerorhinca monocerata Ve A W= | UA | 7H [JbiERE R KR

RYAPEV ANV 2P Riparia riparia VLA g | Ul | SH |MEWREE KT

38 [wx 2 Hirundo rustica 5= EENE | UA | 8H |HEWREE K

39 |4 7V R Delichon urbica e mmE | UA | 1 |REAR KT

40 |INrtF LA Motacilla alba RHEYE | RHEY | MA | A8 |S5tEan = I X e G

41 [EX Lanius bucephalus HREET | EHEYE | MA | 11 |50 ek i i EViE

42|/ a~ Luscinia calliope YA S | MA | LOH |H0i8 gk i

43 (Z7av 73 Turdus cardis PALGIES S B | MA | 10H | Sk i o

44 |7 NS Turdus chrysolaus PALIES FEHESE | MA | 7H [ILFLE L s

45 [>ans Turdus pallidus ENIESA EIGME | MA | 1OA Wi S i =i

46 (v 74 A Cettia diphone IRHEEYE | WS | MA | 28 [BEREEH K

47 | A A v A Locustella pryeri FEMESE | SR | MA | 4H | S s

48|a=avx Acrocephalus bistrigiceps RIGEH | REEE | MA | 5H | TSR df Vi) il

49| A 43> xY Acrocephalus arundinaceus J2 i 3 B FRHESYE | MA | 48 |ZRBE AT

50 [V A4 Z Remiz pendulinus Bk EEE | MA | 1A |EEWREE K

S51|>Vavhs Parus magor Ve B | MA | 12H | A U e ] 9% L g /K b

52| Avm Zosterops japonicus =R W= | Ul 1A | hiE R

53|aval) Emberiza yessoensis MBS | SHEYE | MA | 4H | TSRS EIiEH

54|\ h>Z X7 Emberiza rustica KHEX SN | MA | LLF | A U5 j o W 308 2 Wl 7 it

55|74 Y Emberiza spodocephala Y ESNE | MA | S5H |BKH R RER

56 | A ATl >~ Emberiza schoeniclus BYEE KHEZ | MA | 58 [FKHIEKREA

57\ v ew Carduelis sinica K 2 BN | MA [ 127 |97 U2 Jie e 1T 30 5L s /Kyt

58 |n=~v>a Uragus sibiricus IR 7 B | MA | L1A |[H0iEsgns hie 5

59 | A XA Passer montanus e EZEIE | UA | O [ AS SR JHE R I 30 1 sl 7K it

60 (L2 KV Sturnus cineraceus KHEYE | JRHEM | MA | 5H | FEEEARBE T/ ME)

6lL|INTYRIHF A Corvus corone KHH SR | UA |12 | TR T

B2 |\ T NHF A Corvus macrovhynchos LT IEHEE | UJ 3H AR H X

159

SET M A




#4l Index
IZXFFRUH

~) A H

av/ L UH

J1E€H

£ 71H

FUH
YIVH

FEUH

AZXAH

T7HRU R R

IAFF YR

VA R

AL
¥ ¥F

71 R}

& 1k}

N 7R
F Uk}
YOLEL

¥R

A1 EAF

7 I AX AR
VIS AR

tF LA R
£ AR}
W 73R}

v 74 AR}

W) ZH R
>Tavh IR
Avuafl
AA Tk

7 b UR

INFURLL!
INADL
5o 2R

712 RV Diomedea albatrus
a7HR Y K'Y  Diomedea immutabilis
sa7>7HRY K Diomedea nigripes
A A IZXFFRY  Calonectris leucomelas
THhTYIAFXRY  Puffinus carneipes
INVIRY I AFF R Puffinus tenuirostris
#YF RY  Sula leucogaster
THAYZAVA R Sula dactylatra
TATTAYFRY  Sula sula

v 2% Phalacrocorax capillatus

IA Y F  Nycticorax nycticorax
7YX Bubulcus ibis

F 2% F  Egretta intermedia
a%F  Egretta garzetta

b2 A Anser fabalis

a7 Fav Cygnus olor
FFNTFa v Cygnus cygnus
aNnrFaw Cygnus columbianus
Y E Anas platyrhynchos

375 %E Anas crecca

NEZAE Anas formosa

I AT  Anas falcata

t RV AE Anas penelope
FFAHE  Anas acuta
NTeuaBE Anas clypeata
RoNoa  Aythya ferina
Frruanyna  Aythya fuligula
AXHTE  Aythya marila

F>v” ¥  Haliaeetus albicilla

F AR Accipiter gentilis

INA R 77 Accipiter nisus

F-22 Y Circus spilonotus

INY 7Y Falco peregrinus

U X Coturnix japonica

R>Fa v Grus japonensis

F )V Grus monacha

~ YV Grus vipio

FavTaF¥ Arenaria interpres
N> Calidris ruficollis

F7 > TF  Heteroscelus brevipes
Rona s> X  Numenius madagascariensis
FATTF  Gallinago hardwickii
2.9 AE A Larus ridibundus

F A atEAX  Larus schistisagus
v X33 Larus crassirostris

R=ZT7 %Y Sterna dougallii

a7 %> Sterna albifrons

7 N Cerorhinca monocerata

> a v RUYINRA  Riparia riparia
WINA  Hirundo rustica

A 73X Delichon urbica

INT XX VA Motacilla alba

E A  Lanius bucephalus

/A~  Luscinia calliope

a7 3 Turdus cardis

7 72237 Turdus chrysolaus
>u/N7  Turdus pallidus

2 7 A A Cettia diphone

A At v A1 Locustella pryeri

a3 >FY  Acrocephalus bistrigiceps
FA3TF VY Acrocephalus arundinaceus
W) ZF#Z  Remiz pendulinus
>Ya29hZ  Parus major

Aa  Zosterops japonicus

aYaY) > Emberiza yessoensis
HTZ X7 Emberiza rustica

T 4T Emberiza spodocephala

F AT 2 > Emberiza schoeniclus
AT 2T Carduelis sinica
NZ=v>a Uragus sibiricus

A XA Passer montanus

L7 R Sturnus cineraceus
INVRY AT Z A Corvus corone
INTT N T A Corvus macrorhynchos

Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds | 160

116



EE2EE]

fI# %5 Japanese Name)

THY
TAVZ AV FRY
TATZAYFRY

TATYIAFFRY

THNT

TR RY
TYHE

AT YINR
2 S

v AT

72

7y

743
FAITF
FAT2Y
FAranE A
FAtwv

F AR H
FANIFav
FAIZXFFRY
FAIaATFY
Fravy
FFAHE

105
117
117
31
©2
27
37
86
94
119
82
34
76
120
108
74
95
62
44
30
97
118
55

Kk kkkkkkkkkxhkkkkk kA kkkkkkk k

ST KA
Y F R
HI ey
FrTvE
FavradF
Frrunvno
VA= e AN
ray s
ay Iy
ayRT RY
a4 HF
agE

ayF
ayvalyr
aANTFay
ATNTFay
aavky

103
33
111
71
67
60
29
91
80
28
85
50
41
102
46
43
96

sk ok ok ok kK ko ok ok kK ok k ok ok ok Rk

¥Tavho
Ya vy R
PA=VAYA
ARXITE

161 | 5 A

100
83
93
61

AKX A 113
RFay 120
FavPF 39
FagE 119
DZAVA 84
VY AT 98
N 69
MNEZLGE 118
F L 63
Jav 90
NA R T1 118
NI EF LA 87
NTEBRTE 58
INVT N 116
INYIRY T A 115
NYRY IZXFFRY 32
INY T 119
v A4 117
R AE 53
0 =V 79
NRERY T 112
ronasy¥ 120
rIonzno 59
~AE 48
w24 65
A 114
Ayn 101
X 89
2 ZER 72
ITHE 52

24 #5] (Scientific Name)

Accipiter gentilis 62
Accipiter nisus 118
Acrocephalus arundinaceus 97

Acrocephalus bistrigiceps 96

Anas acuta 5]
Anas clypeata 58
Anas crecca 50
Anas falcata 52
Anas formosa 118
Anas penelope 53
Anas platyrhynchos 48
Aunser fabalis 117
Avrenaria interpres 67
Aythya ferina 59
Aythya fuligula 60
Aythya marila 61
Bubulcus ibis 37
Calidris ruficollis 69
Calonectris leucomelas 30
Carduelis sinica 111
Cerorhinca monocerata 82
Cettia diphone 94
Circus spilonotus 119
Corvus corone 115

Corvus macrorhynchos 116

Coturnix japonica 119
Cygnus columbianus 46
Cygnus cygnus 44
Cygnus olor 43
Delichon urbica 86
Diomedea albatrus 27
Diomedea immutabilis 28
Diomedea nigripes 29
Egretta garzetta 41
Egretta intermedia 39
Emberiza rustica 103
Emberiza schoeniclus 108

Emberiza spodocephala 105
Emberiza yessoensis 102

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ok ok kk

Falco peregrinus 119

Fkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkk ok

Gallinago hardwickii 120

Grus japonensis 120
Grus monacha 63
Grus vipio 65
Haliaeetus albicilla 118
Heteroscelus brevipes 71
Hirundo rustica 84
Lanius bucephalus 89
Larus crassirostris 76
Larus ridibundus 72
Larus schistisagus 74
Locustella pryeri 95
Luscinia calliope 90
Motacilla alba 87

Kk k kR kkkkk kR kkkk kR Ak k Kk kk *

Numenius madagascariensis 120

Nycticorax nycticorax 35
Parus major 100
Passer montanus 113

Phalacrocorax capillatus 34

Puffinus carneipes 31
Puffinus tenuirostris 32
Remiz pendulinus 98
Riparia riparia 83
Sterna albifrons 80
Sterna dougallii 79
Sturnus cineraceus 114
Sula dactylatra 117
Sula leucogaster 33
Sula sula 117
Turdus cardis 91
Turdus chrysolaus 92
Turdus pallidus 93
Uragus sibiricus 112
Zosterops japonicus 101



RIS BB SR
BET M A
Atlas of Japanese Migratory Birds from 1961 to 1995
T JAI R SR T i 15
(19614-19954F)

W14 (2002) 3 H29H  FEAT

BRBTH I PRBR e P A 2
T100-8975 HEHTRH XE A 1-2-2
HiE  03-3581-3351 (&%)
BREHARRB)REMZ L > & —
T403-0005 NAURE L& M E& HAIHI3E5597-1
#HaE  0555-72-6033

WAE WEAAN LR RSP T
T270-1145 FTEREHIEEWLLILIS
EEE 04-7182-1107







